· 21866 02-16-2	2006			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 103180	198 <u>V V</u>			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     WILLIAM STEIDLE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: WIESNER PRODUCTS, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li></ul>	Street Address: 3 WEST 35TH STREET, 10TH FLOOR			
Execution Date: January 6, 2004	City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/6/04			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:EZRA SUTTON, PA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
SUITE 201 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: PLAZA 9, 900 ROUTE 9	8. Deposit account number:			
City: WOODBRIDGE State: NJ Zip: 07095				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EZRA SUTTON, PA

Name of Person Signing

January 8, 2004

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WILLIAM STEIDLE, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented a new and original invention entitled: HANG TABS FOR FOOTWEAR for which an application for the United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, WIESNER PRODUCTS, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 3 West 35<sup>th</sup> Street, Tenth Floor, New York, New York 10001(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and Canada in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and Canada, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America and Canada, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25, 770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, United States of America, (732) 634-3520, its attorney to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

uno ac	od the filling date and serial nume	or or said application, when known.	
Date:	1/6/04	X William Stelliam St	ridh
	The above Assignment covers A, in the United S	Application Serial NoStates Patent and Trademark Office.	, filed on
Ezra	Sutton, Reg. No. 25, 770		

PATENT REEL: 017556 FRAME: 0120

4. OTHER FEE(S)

Other:

Effective on 12/08/2004.		espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number  Complete if Known			
FEE TRANSMITTAL		Application Number 10/753,700			
		Filing Date	January 8, 2004		
	For FY	2005	First Named Inventor	William Stei	dle
Applicant claims		atus. See 37 CFR 1.27	Examiner Name	John T. Kavana	ugh
Applicant claims	Small entity su		Art Unit	3728	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF	PAYMENT	(\$) 1800.00	Attorney Docket No.	WIESNER 3.0-	004(CONT
METHOD OF PAY	MENT (check	call that apply)			
Check C		7, 6, 7,			
1 7		Money Order No			
		count Number:			
For the above	-identified depo	osit account, the Director is he	reby authorized to: (chec	k all that apply)	
Charge	fee(s) indicate	d below	Charge fee(s	) indicated below, except for	or the filing fee
		fee(s) or underpayments of fe	e(s) Credit any o	/erpavments	
	37 CFR 1.16 an	id 1.17 ly become public. Credit card in		• •	credit card
information and author					
FEE CALCULATION	N				
1. BASIC FILING,		ID EXAMINATION FEES			
	FILIN	IG FEES SEAF Small Entity		MINATION FEES	
Application Type	Fee (\$		Small Entity Fee (\$) Fee	Small Entity (\$) Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)
Utility	300	(150) 500	(250) 20	0 (100) \$	500.00
Design	200	100 100	50 13	0 65	
Plant	200	100 300	150 16	0 80	
Reissue	300	150 500	250 60	0 300	
Provisional	200	100 0	0	0 0	·
2. EXCESS CLAIN	FEES			-	Small Entity
Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Each claim over 20 or, for Reissues, each claim over 20 and more than in the original patent  50 25					
Each claim over 20 or, for Reissues, each claim over 20 and more than in the original patent 50 25 Each independent claim over 3 or, for Reissues, each independent claim more than in the original patent 200 100					
Multiple dependent claims 360 180					
Total Claims					
$\frac{48}{\text{HP}} = \text{highest number of total claims paid for, if greater than 20} = \frac{\$700.00}{\text{Fee (\$)}} = \frac{\$28}{\$1300.00}$					
Indep. Claims Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)					
$\frac{Q}{HP}$ = $\frac{6}{100.00}$ = $\frac{100.00}{1000}$ = $\frac{100.00}{1000}$					
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE  If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper, the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity)					
for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).					
<u>Total Sheets</u>	Extra S	heets Number of eac	h additional 50 or fracti	on thereof Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
-1	00 =	/ 50 =	_ (round <b>up</b> to a whole n	umber) x	=

SUBMITTED BY Registration No. Signature 25,770 Telephone 732-634-3520 (Attorney/Agent) SUTTON Name (Print/Type) 06

Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** REEL: 017556 FRAME: 0121

Fees Paid (\$)

==	
=	
至	
=	
≊	
==	
≘	
=	
₹.	
=	
Ξ	

PTO/SB/17 (12-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Panerwork Reduction	a Act of 1995	no nersons are required to re	espond to a collection of it	ntormation unless it displa-	vs a valid OMB control number
Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).		Complete if Known			
		Application Number			
FEE TRA	CNA	MILIAL	Filing Date	January 8,	2004
For	FY 20	005	First Named Invento	77.77.	
			Examiner Name	John T. Ka	vanaugh
Applicant claims small e	entity status	See 37 CFR 1.2/	Art Unit	3728	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYM	IENT (\$)	1800.00	Attorney Docket No.		3.0-004 (CONT
METHOD OF PAYMENT	(check all	that apply)			
Check Credit C	ard	Money Order Nor	Other (pleas	se identify):	
		•	Deposit Accour		
Deposit Account De		account, the Director is her			
Charge fee(s)			`	e(s) indicated below, ex	xcept for the filing fee
under 37 CFR	1 16 and 1.	e(s) or underpayments of fe .17	,,	y overpayments	
WARNING: Information on this information and authorization of	form may be	ecome public. Credit card inf	formation should not be	e included on this form. F	Provide credit card
FEE CALCULATION					
1. BASIC FILING, SEAR	CH, AND	EXAMINATION FEES			
	FILING I	FEES SEAR		XAMINATION FEES	
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$) Fee (\$	Small Entity 5) Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$) Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)
Utility	300	(150) 500		200 (100)	\$500.00
Design	200	100 100		130 65	
Plant	200	100 300	150	160 80	
Reissue	300	150 500	250	600 300	
Provisional	200	100 0	0	0 0	
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES	3				Small Entity
Fee Description		20		• • • •	Fee (\$) Fee (\$)
Each claim over 20 or, for					50 25
Each independent claim o		or Reissues, each indep	endent claim more	than in the original p	
Multiple dependent claims		— ·A· #			360 180
<u>Total Claims</u> <u>E</u> 48 - 20 or HP =	Extra Claims 28		<u>Paid (\$)</u> 00 . 00	lultiple Dependent Cla Fee (\$) Fee	<u>iims</u> Paid (\$)
HP = highest number of total cl		_ `	<u> </u>		00.00
	xtra Claims	s Fee (\$) Fee	Paid (\$)	<del></del>	
9 -3 or HP =	6	x\$100.00_=_\$60	<u> </u>		
HP = highest number of indepe		paid for, if greater than 3			
3. APPLICATION SIZE F		1 100 -Lto afma	4 liantion	· c 4 in 6250	(01000
If the specification and a	drawings e	exceed 100 sheets of par	per, the application	size fee due is 3230	(\$125 for small entity)

SUBMITTED BY	_ 5.5	NOK			
Signature	Zu	Julio	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	25,770	Telephone 732-634-3520
Name (Print/Type)	EZA SUTT	TON			Date 2/8/06

Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$)

\_\_\_\_ (round up to a whole number) x

\_\_\_ - 100 = \_\_\_\_ / 50 =

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)

4. OTHER FEE(S)

This collect on of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

The PTO did not receive the following isted item(s) #/800: 20 listed item(s)

**PATENT** REEL: 017556 FRAME: 0122

Fee Paid (\$)

Fees Paid (\$)